SHREE PRECOATED STEELS LTD.

CIN : L70109MH2007PLC174206 **Regd. Office :** 1, Ground Floor, Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. **Tel.:** +91 - 22 - 65526677 | **Email** : spsl.investors@gmail.com | **Website**:www.spsl.com

Ref: SEC/SPSL/BSE/2024-2025

Date: 12th May, 2024

The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001 Script Code : 533110

Sub: Disclosure of event/ information under regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and

Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), we wish to inform that Mr. Ambalal C. Patel (DIN: 00037870), completed his second and final term of 10 years as an Independent Director and consequently he ceased to be an Independent Director of the Company with effect from May 12, 2024. The Board of Directors of the Company expressed deep appreciation and gratitude to Mr. Ambalal C. Patel for his extensive contribution and stewardship during his tenure.

Further, in Compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI Listing Regulations, read with SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 ("SEBI Circular") requisite details of Mr. Ambalal C. Patel are enclosed as Annexure I.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking You.

Yours faithfully,

For SHREE PRECOATED STEELS LIMITED

KRISHNA AGRAWAL COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER Encl.: As above



SHREE PRECOATED STEELS LTD.

CIN : L70109MH2007PLC174206

Regd. Office : 1, Ground Floor, Citi Mall, New Link Road, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400 053. Tel.: +91 - 22 - 65526677 I Email : spsl.investors@gmail.com I Website:www.spsl.com

Annexure I

Details required under Regulation 30 read with and SEBI Circular CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 9, 2015 and SEBI/HO/CFD/CFD-PoD-1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023.

Sr.	Particulars	Disclosure
No.		Mr. Ambalal C. Patel
1.	Reason of change viz.	Cessation due to Completion of Tenure as an Independent
	appointment, resignation,	Director of Mr. Ambalal C. Patel (DIN: 00037870).
	removal, death or otherwise	
2.	Date of Appointment	Cessation on completion of the term on May 12, 2024
	re-appointment /cessation (as	
	applicable) & Term of	
	appointment / re-appointment	
3.	Brief Profile (in case of	Not applicable
	appointment)	
4.	Disclosure of relationships	Not applicable
	between directors (in case of	
	appointment of a director)	
5.	Information as required	Not applicable
	pursuant to BSE Circular with	
	ref. no. LIST/COMP/14/2018-19	
	and the National Stock	
	Exchange of India Ltd with ref.	
	no. NSE/CML/2018/24, dated	
	June 30, 2018	